Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, October 26, 2008

Overall Results - Summary

Awd Cat- Award Category Description Place in Car Driver Car Description Best Place
egory Award Catgy No. Time Overall
A 1M-Std all except SP & SE 1 24 William Mewett Mazda MX-5 1999 Green 1:16.97 19

2 18 Brad Carpenter Mazda MX-5 1998 Black 1:17.63 23

3 27 David Rigby Mazda MX-5 1998 Green 1:18.99 30

4 3 Glenn Thomas Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue 1:19.17 33

5 29 Scott Waples Mazda MX-5 2003 Grey 1:19.20 34

6 15 Stephen Cromer Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver 1:19.94 37

7 91 Stuart Bush Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:28.09 44

8 22 Barry Harden Mazda MX-5 1989 Silver 1:32.86 a7

B 1F-Std all except SP & SE 1 118 Seung Arnfield Mazda MX-5 1998 Black 1:29.92 45
2 9 Anna Bush Mazda MX-5 1993 Red 1:39.99 48

C 2M-Std SE & NC 1 25 lan Miller Mazda MX-5 2006 Red 1:16.60 18
2 8 Geoff Dillenbeck Mazda MX-5 2006 Grey 1:19.06 31

E 3M-Mod Road Reg 1-1600cc 1 141  Tony Williams Mazda MX-5 1990 Red 1:13.84 11
2 39 Mark Wilson Mazda MX-5 1989 White 1:14.67 13

3 51  Will Rugg Mazda MX-5 1989 White 1:16.99 20

4 23  Phil Mayo Mazda MX-5 1989 Red 1:17.96 25

5 30 Lindsay Burke Mazda MX-5 1990 Red 1:18.98 29

6 5 Bill Rugg Mazda MX-5 1989 White 1:21.18 41

G 4M-Mod Road Reg 1601-2000cc 1 26  Mark Hellmund Mazda MX-5 2001 Red 1:12.31 7
2 32 Andrew Irwin Mazda MX-5 1999 Gold 1:12.44 8

3 2 John Burgess Mazda MX-5 2005 Red 1:13.72 10

4 777  Michael Hall Mazda MX-5 1992 White 1:15.56 16

5 20 Steve Green Mazda MX-5 1999 Red 1:15.91 17

6 37 lan Vickers Mazda MX-5 1998 Green 1:17.61 22

7 14  Marcus Cheng Mazda MX-5 1998 Green 1:18.33 26

8 16 Peter Feutrill Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey 1:18.97 28

9 17 Matt Gezgin Mazda MX-5 1999 Silver 1:19.44 35

10 6 Dan Charlton Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver 1:19.53 36

11 28 Geoff Selleck Mazda MX-5 2006 Grey 1:20.22 39

12 1 Kevin Tuckerman Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver 1:21.41 42

H 4F-Mod Road Reg 1601-2000cc 1 61 Katie Charlton Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver 1:32.41 46
| 5M-Turbo/S'chgd excl SE 1 21  David Hammon Mazda MX-5 SE 04 Grey 1:11.46 5
K 6M-Non Road Reg treaded tyres 1 72 Kevin Addison Mazda MX-5 1991 Yellow/Red 1:13.41 9
L 6F-Non Road Reg treaded tyres 1 172 Jean Cook Mazda MX-5 1991 Yellow/Red 1:20.14 38
O 8M-MX-5s running Slicks 1 92  Chris Tonna Mazda MX-5 2004 Orange 1:06.02 1
2 10 Russell Battisson Mazda MX-5 2001 Silver 1:06.98 2

3 85 Leigh Hemmings Clubman PRB Birkin S Green 1:07.06 3

4 97 Peter Browning Mazda MX-5 1991 Fanta 1:09.69 4

Q 9M-Non-MX-5s on treaded tyres 1 12 Bradley Cecll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo | Red 1:12.11 6
2 7 Drew Rodwell Daihatsu Charade White 1:18.58 27

3 71 Adam Callender Daihatsu Charade White 1:20.42 40
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Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

89

41

4
31
19
77
11

Driver

Pat Rooke

Chris McKeon
Stuart Innes
Steven Pender
Phil Hall
Mitchell Hall
Tom Carter

Page 2

Car Description

Fury . Silver

Lotus Elise S 08 Red

Lotus Elise S 08 Red

PRB Clubman Silver

Holden Commodore SS Black
Mazda MX-5 1992 White
Mazda MX-5 2001 Blue

Best
Time
1:19.15

1:14.33
1:15.23
1:15.48
1:17.24
1:17.70
1:25.24

Place
Overall

32

12
14
15
21
24
43
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Car

9
10
11

12
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
37
39

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
John Burgess

Glenn Thomas
Stuart Innes
Bill Rugg

Dan Charlton

Drew Rodwell
Geoff Dillenbeck

Anna Bush
Russell Battisson
Tom Carter

Bradley Cecil
Marcus Cheng

Stephen Cromer
Peter Feutrill
Matt Gezgin

Brad Carpenter
Phil Hall

Steve Green
David Hammon
Barry Harden
Phil Mayo
William Mewett
lan Miller

Mark Hellmund
David Rigby
Geoff Selleck
Scott Waples
Lindsay Burke

Steven Pender

Andrew Irwin
lan Vickers
Mark Wilson

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:29.26
1:18.13

1:20.80
1:23.43

1:21.15

1:20.89

1:10.67

1:14.46
1:20.08

1:22.05
1:23.24

1:19.16
1:21.82
1:17.86
1:13.98

1:22.00
1:18.22
1:21.61
1:14.01
1:23.35
1:26.36
1:29.84
1:24.42

1:14.06
1:20.74
1:16.86

1:26.17
1:17.65

1:20.59
2:03.00

1:21.18

1:18.78

1:09.83

1:13.79
1:21.61

1:22.81
1:22.03

1:18.18
1:20.16
1:16.72
1:12.95

1:27.50
117.77
1:19.80
1:14.00
1:21.90
2:53.69
1:25.67
1:22.11

1:19.43
1:18.68
1:15.97

1:24.97
1:18.35

1:23.99
1:21.82

1:21.87

1:18.82

1:09.96

1:13.17
1:20.76

1:20.53
1:21.52

1:18.33
1:19.53
1:16.81
1:12.74

1:24.33
1:17.62
1:19.25
1:16.22
1:21.83
1:23.62
1:22.52
1:21.14

1:15.86
1:20.69
1:15.22

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, October 26, 2008

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:24.77 1:23.45 1:22.23 1:22.93 1:23.28
1:16.76 1:15.71 1:15.66 1:15.22 1:15.28
1:16.28
1:29.62 1:25.21 1:28.39 1:20.79 1:21.18
1:21.72 1:17.07 1:16.57 1:15.82 1:17.08
1:23.70 1:25.95 1:25.08 1:23.89
1:30.80
1:21.03 1:21.30 1:24.70 1:27.34 1:21.40
1:19.53
1:18.79 1:20.40 1:19.28 1:18.58 1:19.39
1:27.29 1:25.04 1:27.78 1:22.77
1:21.95
1:51.72 1:48.22 1:46.93 1:46.16
1:10.83
1:33.92 1:32.64 1:31.53 1:41.99
1:50.36
1:12.72 1:13.61 1:12.68 1:12.80 1:12.11
1:44.42 1:19.38 1:19.75 1:25.31 1:21.66
1:19.84
1:29.32 1:19.94 1:35.12 1:20.80 1:21.92
1:21.06 1:20.48 1:21.08 1:25.23 1:21.96
1:26.31 1:28.31 1:26.86 1:23.88
1:28.65
1:18.28 1:18.56 1:18.72 1:24.05 1:18.80
1:20.30 1:19.33 1:20.27 1:23.12 1:22.56
1:16.33 1:17.27 1:16.59 2:33.13
1:12.28 1:13.03 1:11.73 1:41.14
1:35.95 1:36.83 1:36.01 1:35.77
1:24.35 1:19.94 1:18.46 1:18.93 1:18.43
1:18.85 1:18.01 1:17.46 1:17.34
1:19.70 1:21.44 1:18.50 1:17.40 1:17.52
1:15.11 1:39.28 1:14.04 1:13.54 1:13.22
1:21.14 1:21.06 1:21.33 1:28.95 1:20.87
1:23.00 1:23.67 1:21.37 1:21.52
1:22.11 1:21.67 1:21.47 1:20.89 1:25.28
1:21.40 1:20.76 1:21.67 1:20.46 1:20.28
1:21.29
1:35.55 1:26.89 1:22.37 1:36.96
1:24.23 1:14.78 1:14.06 1:15.99 1:14.14
1:18.33 1:19.39 1:19.04 1:19.77 1:19.17
1:18.11 1:16.17 1:15.77 1:15.36 1:15.21
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Lap Times - Run 3

1:22.89
1:14.81

1:21.45
1:16.15
1:23.27

1:21.53

1:26.11
1:20.57

1:45.33
1:09.05
1:28.28

1:12.16
1:21.18

1:21.61
1:20.97

1:24.70
1:24.53

1:18.69
1:19.53
1:16.67
1:12.52
1:39.33
1:21.73
1:17.06
1:17.44
1:13.39
1:23.12
1:21.67
1:22.07

1:21.42
1:19.53

1:31.03
1:20.11

1:13.43
1:43.13
1:15.16

1:22.05
1:14.69

1:19.89
1:15.41
1:23.54

1:22.16

1:26.69

1:44.40
1:09.67
1:27.76

1:12.39
1:37.01

1:20.22
1:19.83
1:23.30

1:17.98
1:19.34
1:15.91
1:12.29
1:37.20
1:18.05
1:18.00
1:17.84
1:13.27
1:20.46
1:22.25
1:20.29
1:22.36

1:26.77

1:13.50
1:18.23
1:14.75

1:21.70
1:15.92

1:19.78
1:15.26
1:34.36

1:20.34

1:23.92

1:43.52
1:08.89
1:28.11

1:12.48
1:19.13

2:38.83
1:20.84
1:22.51

1:18.02
1:19.33
1:16.22
1:11.46
1:37.44
1:19.17
1:17.60
1:18.11
1:13.43
1:21.01
1:22.11
1:20.13
1:20.15

1:22.81

1:13.66
1:17.70
1:16.84

1:22.36
1:14.84

1:21.72
1:22.41
1:27.47

1:21.75

1:28.65

1:09.81
1:29.58

1:13.83
1:18.82

1:19.96
1:29.02

1:18.00
1:19.35
1:22.40
1:14.45
1:37.63
1:18.89
1:17.51
1:17.39
1:13.32
1:22.91
1:20.22
1:20.42
1:20.22

1:21.20

1:41.92
1:18.88
1:36.72
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Car

41
51
61
71
72
77

85
89
91
92

97
118
141
172
77

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Driver

Chris McKeon
Will Rugg

Katie Charlton
Adam Callender
Kevin Addison
Mitchell Hall

Leigh Hemmings
Pat Rooke
Stuart Bush
Chris Tonna

Peter Browning
Seung Arnfield
Tony Williams
Jean Cook
Michael Hall

Lap Times - Run 1

1:20.97

1:26.61
1:19.83

1:11.27

1:09.26
1.07.17

1:15.27

1:18.84
1:28.18
1:24.03

1:17.41

1:25.53
1:17.89

1:08.93

1:08.74

1:11.42

1:15.36
1:28.42
1:21.62

1:15.39

1:22.06
1:16.18

1:08.04

1:07.65

1:09.69

1:15.58
1:24.31
1:21.50

1:16.33

1:21.02
1:15.85

1:08.43

1:06.80

1:10.86

1:15.52
1:22.33
1:22.21

Overall Results - Details

1:16.91
1:20.25
1:38.54
1:22.85
1:16.00
1:27.40

1:08.22
1:43.29
1:43.67
1:08.67

1:11.63
1:32.16
1:17.08
1:22.61
1:19.98

P

Lap Times - Run 2

1:14.79
1:20.48
1:37.97
1:21.09
1:15.63
1:25.83

1:08.03
1:35.96
1:31.77
1:06.97

1:10.03
1:32.47
1:16.31
1:22.00
1:17.75

age 2

1:20.18
1:20.77
1:37.03
1:21.91
1:15.18
1:31.74

1:07.15
1:26.19
1:32.23
1:07.56

1:09.94
1:33.56
1:15.75
1:21.32
1:17.16

1:19.19
1:35.02
1:21.40

1:28.40

1:09.84

1:31.03
1:08.66

1:10.34
1:31.44
1:14.69
1:21.34
1:17.26

Lap Times - Run 3

1:16.07
1:18.89
1:38.08
1:21.84
1:15.50

1:20.80
1:25.23

1:08.75
2:04.67
1:32.22
1:07.42

1:09.96
1:33.06
1:15.46
1:22.12
1:17.08

1:15.64
1:18.69
1:38.73
1:21.52
1:15.87
1:19.54

1:07.53

1:31.37
1:08.10

1:10.03
1:31.67
1:14.90
1:20.55
1:16.84

1:17.64
1:19.14
1:37.71
1:20.42
1:15.78
1:20.53

1:07.84

1:30.78
1:06.42

1:10.34
1:31.78
1:14.68
1:21.62
1:17.74

1:15.02
1:26.79
1:38.07
1:20.63
1:15.24
1:28.85

1:07.29

1:29.69
1:09.26

1:10.98
1:31.54
1:14.80
1:22.32
1:17.92
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Car

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
John Burgess
Glenn Thomas

Stuart Innes
Bill Rugg

Dan Charlton

Drew Rodwell
Geoff Dillenbeck

Anna Bush
Russell Battisson
Tom Carter
Bradley Cecil
Marcus Cheng
Stephen Cromer
Peter Feutrill
Matt Gezgin
Brad Carpenter
Phil Hall

Steve Green
David Hammon
Barry Harden
Phil Mayo
William Mewett
lan Miller

Mark Hellmund

David Rigby

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:22.50

1:15.08

1:19.77

1:15.23
1:23.44

1:20.80

1:18.88
1:19.67

1:08.44

1:29.28

1:12.36

1:19.66

1:20.10

1:19.81

1:24.08

1:18.76

1:17.24

1:17.10

1:12.50

1:34.67

1:19.85

1:17.05

1:17.48

1:13.39

1:20.66

1:21.58

1:14.84

1:20.08

1:15.66
1:22.06

1:20.47

1:20.88

1:09.20

1:30.25

1:12.25

1:19.36

1:21.65

1:20.11

1:26.40

1:17.86

1:19.69

1:16.04

1:12.50

1:36.14

1:18.79

1:18.78

1:16.91

1:13.39

1:20.66

1:22.36

1:14.41

1:20.12

1:15.28
1:21.38

1:20.42

1:21.86

1:10.94

1:28.74

1:12.97

1:19.98

1:20.00

1:18.97

1:26.44

1:17.63

1:19.01

1:16.57

1:12.45

1:32.86

1:26.54

1:17.83

1:17.17

1:13.69

1:21.48

1:21.41

1:14.23

1:20.50

1:15.86
1:22.23

1:19.78

1:20.84

1:10.45

1:28.33

1:12.31

1:18.33

1:20.66

1:19.50

1:20.95

1:17.64

1:18.75

1:18.68

1:12.58

1:20.16

1:18.26

1:17.67

1:12.91

1:20.92

Lap Times - Run 5

1:23.54  1:22.97
1:25.30  1:23.97
1:16.06  1:14.96
1:14.80  1:14.83
1:20.61  1:19.97
1:20.47  1:20.50
1:23.27  1:22.83
1:24.61  1:28.78
1:22.33  1:23.31
1:21.56  1:20.03
1:25.41

1:23.12  1:25.24
1:22.11  1:24.00
1:54.36  1:49.11
1:44.57

1:08.86  1:07.98
1:08.47  1:10.28
1:30.53  1:28.69
1:28.25  1:27.42
1:13.03  1:12.89
1:12.68  1:12.97
1:19.47  1:19.59
1:20.66  1:19.01
1:21.64  1:20.05
1:22.25  1:39.83
1:21.07  1:26.56
1:21.61  1:21.64
1:23.23  1:25.13
1:22.50  1:25.28
1:18.91  1:18.14
1:18.05  1:18.36
1:18.47  1:18.50
1:18.36  1:23.33
1:18.57  1:17.43
1:16.90

1:12.39  1:12.48
1:12.53  1:12.38
1:37.83  1:34.90
1:37.19  1:42.26
1:20.29  1:20.22
1:18.72  1:19.22
1:17.77  1:16.97
1:17.56  1:18.14
1:18.11  1:17.41
1:17.37  1:17.14
1:13.28  1:13.53
1:13.08  1:12.87
1:21.11  1:20.97
1:21.06  1:25.67
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Overall Results - Details

1:23.61

1:15.20

1:19.87

1:24.69
1:26.17

1:21.60

1:22.25

1:48.33

1:08.19

1:08.04

1:28.06

1:12.55

1:23.88

1:20.98

1:29.76

1:24.90

1:22.11

1:18.05

1:17.86

1:16.97

1:12.86

1:35.61

1:18.77

1:17.53

1:17.46

1:13.30

1:21.78

1:24.47

1:14.70

1:20.67

1:30.29

1:20.56

1:24.86

1:44.55

1:09.08

1:27.89

1:13.65

1:21.00

1:25.03

1:21.75

1:33.46

1:18.20

1:18.61

1:16.21

1:12.66

1:37.30

1:19.79

1:18.06

1:16.60

1:13.44

1:20.64

Lap Times - Run 6

1:25.05

1:14.64

1:20.89

1:16.16
1:22.16

1:21.40

1:22.77

1:24.50

1:41.79

1:07.60

1:26.17

1:12.64

1:18.87

1:21.44
1:20.76

1:29.58
1:18.03

1:16.47

1:12.28

1:37.74

1:20.02

1:16.99

1:18.41

1:12.75

1:20.89

1:24.50

1:13.72

1:20.58

1:15.90
1:23.35

1:21.30

1:21.45

1:40.05

1:06.98

1:25.24

1:12.95

1:23.07

1:24.53

1:20.88

1:19.89

1:15.96

1:12.28

1:33.90

1:18.61

1:17.00

1:18.34

1:12.58

1:20.33

1:23.36

1:15.22

1:20.77

1:15.77
1:21.18

1:20.08

1:21.22

1:41.70

1:35.03

1:12.47

1:18.65

1:20.69

1:20.69

1:18.25

1:16.24

1:13.39

1:32.89

1:17.96

1:17.21

1:17.42

1:12.70

1:19.43

1:23.94

1:14.44

1:20.50

1:15.91
1:28.11

1:19.53

1:21.77

1:39.99

1:30.28

1:12.58

1:19.25

1:21.03

1:21.28

1:18.14

1:16.12

1:12.48

1:37.05

1:18.39

1:17.75

1:12.31

1:19.64

Printed: 28 Oct 2008 17:25:12



Car

28
29

30
31
32
37
39
41
51
61
71
72
77
85

89
91

92
97
118

141
172

777

Driver

Geoff Selleck
Scott Waples

Lindsay Burke
Steven Pender
Andrew Irwin
lan Vickers
Mark Wilson
Chris McKeon
Will Rugg

Katie Charlton
Adam Callender
Kevin Addison
Mitchell Hall
Leigh Hemmings

Pat Rooke
Stuart Bush

Chris Tonna
Peter Browning
Seung Arnfield

Tony Williams
Jean Cook

Michael Hall

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:24.25
1:21.01

1:21.12

1:17.17

1:14.00

1:17.95

1:15.30

1:15.70

1:18.39

1:36.43

1:16.36

1:18.57

1:08.12

1:30.56

1:29.92

1:15.83

1:21.03

1:16.11

1:23.84
1:20.07

1:20.74

1:18.23

1:13.70

1:18.78

1:15.01

1:15.01

1:19.69

1:36.04

1:15.18

1:20.29

1:18.53

1:28.36

1:31.03

1:15.78

1:21.06

1:15.56

1:21.08
1:20.34

1:20.34

1:20.49

1:12.97

1:18.35

1:17.27

1:14.33

1:19.20

1:34.35

1:15.11

1:31.91

1:08.65

1:28.94

1:31.09

1:15.41

1:20.25

1:15.59

1:22.20
1:19.20

1:20.41

1:22.14

1:14.16

1:19.83

1:17.28

1:14.61

1:18.56

1:14.47

1:19.72

1:07.35

1:28.31

1:34.80

1:15.56

1:20.14

1:16.46

Lap Times - Run 5

1:22.00  1:20.94
1:23.72  1:22.01
1:26.54  1:25.46
1:2531  1:27.16
1:19.29  1:17.73
1:16.14  1:17.75
1:1490  1:13.83
1:15.46

1:17.82  1:17.93
1:18.00  1:19.72
1:16.36  1:16.07
1:16.17

1:17.40  1:15.75
1:15.33  1:14.75
1:18.60  1:17.43
1:18.17  1:17.78
1:4510  1:40.68
1:38.20  1:37.84
1:23.94  1:22.75
1:21.64  1:24.11
1:17.16  1:15.47
1:16.78  1:15.85
1:21.22  1:30.34
1:21.68  1:23.14
1:08.42  1:07.81
1:08.94  1:08.15
1:23.00  1:27.69
1:28.09  1:28.27
1:30.39  1:30.35
1:1091  1:10.92
1:33.14  1:3351
1:34.53  1:40.55
1:17.08  1:15.47
1:14.61

1:25.16  1:24.29
1:22.07

1:16.72  1:15.96
1:16.55  1:17.00

Page 4

Overall Results - Details

1:25.61

1:25.71

1:26.08

1:18.27

1:13.91

1:18.01

1:15.52

1:15.77

1:17.72

1:42.83

1:21.92

1:15.59

1:24.44

1:08.27

1:29.03

1:10.36
1:33.38

1:15.37

1:23.27

1:16.50

1:21.89

1:24.56

1:16.42

1:13.20

1:18.33

1:15.52

1:14.73

1:17.60

1:40.52

1:20.97

1:15.78

1:44.51

1:10.42

1:40.42

1:10.03
1:34.53

1:14.80

1:25.05

1:17.71

Lap Times - Run 6

1:20.91

1:21.55

1:17.31

1:13.72

1:17.72

1:15.14

1:15.82

1:17.48

1:38.36

1:14.69
1:23.70
1:24.94
1:10.70

1:22.56
1:29.12

1:07.55
1:22.06

1:15.26

1:22.06

1:16.46

1:51.59

1:19.94

1:18.28

1:13.67

1:17.61

1:14.71

1:14.61

1:17.41

1:33.90

1:14.06

1:22.83

1:08.20

1:23.05
1:30.99

1:06.16
1:14.71

1:14.55

1:20.78

1:15.80

1:19.09

1:19.33

1:13.89

1:17.99

1:15.28

1:15.00

1:17.72

1:32.41

1:15.33

1:24.09

1:08.35

1:30.05

1:06.45
1:10.40

1:14.81

1:21.25

1:16.30

1:19.77

1:20.33

1:12.72

1:17.98

1:14.67

1:14.44

1:17.40

1:32.59

1:14.45

1:22.11

1:07.59

1:29.86

1:07.91
1:10.27

1:14.33

1:21.16

1:16.98
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32
37
39
41
51
61
71
72
7
85
89
91
92

Driver

Kevin Tuckerman
John Burgess
Glenn Thomas
Stuart Innes

Bill Rugg

Dan Charlton
Drew Rodwell
Geoff Dillenbeck
Anna Bush
Russell Battisson
Tom Carter
Bradley Cecil
Marcus Cheng
Stephen Cromer
Peter Feutrill
Matt Gezgin
Brad Carpenter
Phil Hall

Steve Green
David Hammon
Barry Harden
Phil Mayo
William Mewett
lan Miller

Mark Hellmund
David Rigby
Geoff Selleck
Scott Waples
Lindsay Burke
Steven Pender

Andrew Irwin
lan Vickers
Mark Wilson
Chris McKeon
Will Rugg

Katie Charlton
Adam Callender
Kevin Addison
Mitchell Hall
Leigh Hemmings
Pat Rooke
Stuart Bush
Chris Tonna

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 7

1:24.25
1:14.22
1:23.54

1:22.63

1:07.13
1:27.80

1:25.63

1:16.72
1:12.67
1:34.05

1:17.79
1:17.75
1:13.28
1:20.65

1:21.31
1:21.61
1:15.48

1:13.64
1:29.29
1:23.28

1:17.39

1:13.68

1:08.50
1:21.44
1:29.49
1:07.65

1:23.86
1:15.29
1:29.80

1:20.95

1:08.19
1:28.31

1:18.93

1:16.15
1:12.36
1:36.36

1:17.80
1:18.35
1:13.94
1:20.21

1:21.26
1:18.98
1:16.16

1:12.84
1:17.87
1:16.34

1:17.28

1:13.55

1:07.31
1:20.08
1:29.78
1:06.02

1:22.53
1:14.74
1:21.20

1:21.33

1:09.68
1:27.33

1:42.18

1:20.46
1:11.60
1:35.09

1:17.11
1:17.00
1:13.11
1:20.22

1:23.57
1:19.47
1:41.62

1:15.45
1:20.11
1:18.39

1:17.47

1:13.41

1:07.06
1:19.17
1:29.92
1:06.89

1:22.46
1:14.82
1:20.63

1:20.47

1:09.77
1:26.08

1:18.70

1:16.56
1:12.23
1:37.74

1:17.31
1:19.40
1:13.15
1:20.46

1:20.47
1:19.80
1:18.58

1:13.67
1:18.27
1:27.35

1:17.30

1:13.84

1:08.50
1:19.15
1:29.19
1:06.89

Overall Results - Details

1:21.12

1:21.80

1:20.97

1:21.45

1:20.91

1:18.28

1:17.84
1:13.39
1:22.91

1:21.38
1:19.73

1:19.13
1:23.11

1:12.82
1:18.18
1:18.75

1:16.99

1:17.70

P

Lap Times - Run 8

1:19.17

1:20.49

1:19.64

1:18.83

1:21.45

1:19.20

1:17.81
1:13.13
1:18.99

1:20.03
1:19.23

1:22.35
1:24.52

1:12.77
1:19.08
1:15.95

1:18.11

1:20.33

age 5

1:20.19

1:23.78

1:20.91

1:18.48

1:19.44

1:16.82

1:17.99
1:13.04
1:19.57

1:26.08
1:19.57

1:19.46
1:25.80

1:12.44
1:23.10
1:16.16

1:18.10

1:20.37

1:19.92

1:22.11

1:19.06

1:51.53

1:32.17

1:16.45

1:16.98
1:12.52
1:19.25

1:20.31
1:19.07
1:19.56

1:13.01
1:18.50
1:15.36

1:19.25

1:18.46

Lap Times - Run 9
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Overall Results - Details

Car  Driver Lap Times - Run 7 Lap Times - Run 8 Lap Times - Run 9

97 Peter Browning
118 Seung Arnfield

141 Tony Williams 1:14.95 1:13.84 1:15.78 1:15.05 1:14.62 1:14.34 1:14.40 1:13.95
172 Jean Cook
777 Michael Hall 1:16.26 1:16.39 1:15.80 1:18.87 1:15.86 1:15.67 1:17.44 1:15.73
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